Entity information

Mar 2013
Company information
FASF member mark true
EIMFHREIEE
Document name (EAELE] (ER)
Filing date 2013-05-07

Company name

Stock exchange listings

Tokyo

Tokyo 1st section

Tokyo 2nd section

Tokyo Mothers

Tokyo Others
Osaka

Osaka 1st section

Osaka 2nd section

Osaka JASDAQ

Osaka Others
Nagoya

Nagoya 1st section

Nagoya 2nd section

Nagoya Centrex

Nagoya Others
Sapporo

Sapporo

Sapporo Ambitious

Sapporo Others
Fukuoka

Fukuoka

Fukuoka Q-Board

Fukuoka Others
Green Sheet

Japan Securities Dealers Association

Securities code

URL

Business category
General Business
Specific Business

Fiscal Year End

Quarterly period

Representative

Title

Name
Inquiries

Title

Name

Tel
Other

Quarterly statement filing date (as planned)
Supplemental material of quarterly results

Way of getting

Convening briefing of quarterly results
Target for briefing of quarterly results
Note to fraction processing method

BAsE TR
Ty

24290
http://www.witc.co.jp

true

2013-12-31

gﬁﬁiﬁ&%ﬁﬁﬁ

FHE KT

IR EBERITHRE
RETHEANE
hE B
093-533-0540

2013-05-15
true

(BAAXRBDIET)




Consolidated quarterly information

(in millions of yens)

Dec 2013

Mar 2013

Dec 2012

Mar 2012

Consolidated information
Consolidated financial results
Consolidated operating results

Consolidated income statements information

Net sales

Net sales

% change in net sales
Operating income

Operating income

% change in operating income
Ordinary income

Ordinary income

% change in ordinary income
Net income

Net income

% change in net income

Note to consolidated income statements
information

Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income
Change in comprehensive income
Other consolidated operating results
Net income per share
Diluted net income per share
Note to consolidated operating results
Note to consolidated operating results
Consolidated financial positions
Total assets
Net assets
Capital adequacy ratio
Net assets per share
Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity
Note to consolidated financial positions
Note to consolidated financial results
Note to consolidated financial results
Dividends
Dividend per share
First quarter
Result
Second quarter
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Third quarter
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Fiscal year end
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Total
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent

dividend forecast

Correction of dividend forecast from the most
recent dividend forecast

Note to dividends
Note to dividends
Consolidated forecasts

Title for consolidated forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamble to consolidated forecasts

0.00

8.50

8.50

3. ER25E12AHD
ERERETR(ER2
5% 18 1H~FR25
#F12A31H)

11,731
-0.019

93
-0.211

104
0.006

46
-0.536

-0.37

26,489
5,730
0.184

290.01

4,875

23,805
5,826
0.211

298.11

5,011

0.00

8.50

8.50

11,957
0.219

118
-0.758

103
-0.830

64
-0.851

100
-0.762

3.95
3.94



Main table of consolidated forecasts

Net sales
Forecast 56,487 26,824
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) 0.066 0.064
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Operating income
Forecast 1,853 608
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) 0.514 0.953
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Ordinary income
Forecast 1,793 580
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) 0.390 0.817
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Net income
Forecast 712 178
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) 0.083 0.740
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Net income per share
Forecast 42.40 10.61
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -

Note to consolidated forecasts
Note to consolidated forecasts -

Correction of financial forecast from the most recent
financial forecast

Correction of financial forecast from the most
recent financial forecast

Others

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period
(Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from
change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this
period (Changes in scope of consolidations -
resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Number of subsidiaries newly consolidated -
Name of subsidiaries newly consolidated -

Number of subsidiaries excluded from
consolidation

Name of subsidiaries excluded from
consolidation

Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this

period
CE) M. R E
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during #P. 3T —IE#H
this period (Z0ith) IZB83 5=
HIETEESL,
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated
quarterly financial statements
Applying of specific accounting of the true
consolidated quarterly financial statements
Note to applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements
GE) L. T E
Note to applying of specific accounting of the #P. 3TH4<)—IE#k
consolidated quarterly financial statements (Z0fth) IZBE¥ 5%
H1ZJELEN,

Changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement

Changes in accounting policies based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones
based on revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates -
Retrospective restatement -

Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting

estimates and retrospective restatement
Note to changes in accounting policies,
accounting estimates and retrospective -
restatement

Number of issued and outstanding shares

(common stock)



Number of issued and outstanding shares at
the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock) ge 518500 gCSIS.o00
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal 2.801 2.801
year
Average number of shares
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Note to number of issued and outstanding :
shares (common stock)

16,810,699 16,303,049

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



